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M E M B E R S returned to serve in thc ensuing 

P A R L I A M K N T . 

County cf Ber-

apEORGE Baillie, Esq; the younger, of Jrrris-

County cf . r.'aud. 
Charles O.rcy, of Howick in the said County, Esq; 

... •'. ichard Beaumont*, of Hexham Abbey inthe 
said County, I 

Borough of Mcrpttb. 

The Right Hon. George Howard, commonly called 
Loral Viscount Morpeth. 

William Huslcislbn, Elq; 

T ' H E CIRCUITS appointed for thc SUMMER 
-*• ASSIZES, 1796, are as follow, vi/.. 

H O M E C I R C U I T . 
Lord Kenten, Lord Chief JulBce. 

Mr. Baron Hothu/n. 
Hcrlficrdfiire, Monday July 1 1, at Hertford. 

. Wednesday July 13, .it Cheir:ford. 
:, Monday July 18, at Maidstone. 

Suffix, FriJay July 22, at Hor} 
Surrey, Monday July 25, tXGuildford. 

N O R F O L K C I R C U I T . 
Lord Chief Justice Ejrr. 

Mr. Justi. 
Buckinghamshire, Monday July 4, at Bnt '.-.•-.:••:. 
Btdfordjbirt, Thursday July 7, at Bedford. 
Huntingdonshire, Saturday July g, at ti-.. 
Cambridgtstfort, Monday Julv 11, at Cambridge. 
Sufdi, Thursday July 14, .7 Buy St. Edm -si./'i. 

vkviday July itf, at the Castle of Net. 
Ciiy ,\ Neiwu'-, The ''une Day, a: the Guildhall 

of tha saitl Ci:y. 

[ Price Thi.-tcen-prnce Halfpenny. ] 

of 

O X F O R D C I R C U I T . 
Lord Chie-f Baron Mecdoneld. 

Mr. Justice He, . 
re, Monday July 4, at Abingdon. 

Oxficrdfiirc, We.!': sday Jaly 6, at O 
ire, Saturday July 9, at Worcester. 

City ef , 'Die sams D.iy, at tiie City 
.ster. 

Gloccfierjhire, Wednesday July 13, at Glee, 
City cf Glocestcr, Thc (ame D.iv, at the City of 

Gloceficr. 
Monmouthshire, Saturday July 16, at Monmouth. 
Herefordshire, Tuesday July 19, at Hereford. 
Shropshire, Saturday July 23, at Shrewjlary. 
Staffordshire, Wednesday Ju'y 2-, at Stafford. 

M I D L A N D C I R C U I T . 
Mr. Baron Pcrryn. 
Mr. Justice Busier. 

Northamptonshire, Tuesday July 5, at Northampton. 
Rutland, Friday July 8, at Oakbam. 
Lincolnshire, Saturday July 9, at the Castle of Lincoln. 
City of Lincoln, The same Day, at the City of Lincoln. 
Nottinghamshire, Wednesday July 13, at Nettingbent. 
To-wu of Nottingham, The same Day, at tlie Town 

of Nottingham. 
Derby/hire, Saturday July 16, at Derby. 

..':.:. Wednesday July 20, at thc Callle of 
Lei. 

Borough rf Leieefier, The same Day, at the Borough 
of Lria I 

City cfi Coventry, Saturday July 25, at the City as 
Covt. 

. rhe (ame Day. at Warwick. 

Vs E S T E R N C I R C U I T . 
Mr. Justice Gi 
Mr. mjen. 

Southampton, Wednesday July 6, atthe Castle of Mt*. 
< - . • • • ' • 

Wilt;, 

http://Crown-Off.ee

